 Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2010
December, 2010 -- Rev. 6
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP1601A/D
NCP1601A, NCP1601B
Compact Fixed Frequency
Discontinuous or Critical
Conduction Voltage Mode

1 mF 1 mF 68 mF
450 mH / 4.5 A
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping†
NCP1601APG PDIP--8
(Pb--Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP1601ADR2G SOIC--8
(Pb--Free)
2500 Units / Tape & Reel
NCP1601BPG PDIP--8
(Pb--Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP1601BDR2G SOIC--8
(Pb--Free)
2500 Units / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
NCP1601A, NCP1601B
17
Appendix I – Summary of Equations in NCP1601 Boost PFC
Description Critical Mode (CRM) Discontinuous Mode (DCM)
Boost converter Vout
Vin
=